## इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस : 'इंडियनऑयल भवन',

जी -९, अली यावर जंग मार्ग, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०५१.

## Indian Oil Corporation Limited

CIN-L23201MH1959GOI011388

Regd. Office: 'IndianOil Bhavan',

G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Tel.: 022-26447616 • Fax: 022-26447961

Email id: investors@indianoil.in • website: www.iocl.com



Secretarial Department

No. Secl/Listing

29th August 2019

**National Stock Exchange Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

Trading Symbol: "IOC"

BSE Ltd.

1st Floor,

**New Trading Ring,** 

P J Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 530965

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Information under regulation 39(3) for loss of share certificates

Pursuant to regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR), we enclose herewith the information regarding loss of share certificates received from the shareholder of the Company. After complying with required formalities company will issue duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu thereof to the rightful owner.

Kindly take the above on your records please.

Thanks and Regards
For Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Kamal Kumar Gwalani (Company Secretary)

Encl.: As above

## **Indian Oil Corporation Limited**

CIN-L23201MH1959GOI011388 Regd. Office: Indian Oil Bhavan G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Share Certificate(s) of Indian Oil Corporation Limited as detailed below are stated to have been lost / misplaced and the holder of the said shares has applied to IndianOil / Karvy Fintech Pvt. Ltd. (Share Transfer Agents) for issue of duplicate share certificates:

Date of Receipt	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Cert. Nos.	Dist. Nos.	No. of shares
28.08.19	IOC003939	RAGHUBIR PRASAD	2722306	9696020501-9696027700	7200
28.08.19	· IOC049325	DHWAJENDRA RAY	1907482	2194648729-2194648749	21